PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3350845

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the SPELLING OF THE ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 028625 Frame 0327. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT SPELLING OF THE ASSIGNEE AS SHOWN ON THE ASSIGNMENT IS OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XIZI OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY LIMITED	03/14/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY
Street Address:	10 FARM SPRINGS ROAD
City:	FARMINGTON
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06032

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13516809

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP
Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH STREET

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PA-0013840-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES E. WIMPE
SIGNATURE:	/James E. Wimpe/
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=6D16708#page1.tif source=6D16708#page2.tif source=7E70736#page1.tif

PATENT 503304227 REEL: 035653 FRAME: 0667

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XIZI OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY LIMITED	03/14/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OTIS ELEVATORY COMPANY
Street Address:	10 Farm Springs Road
City:	Farmington
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06032

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13516809

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8602860115 **Phone**: 8602862929

Email: usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Cantor Colburn LLP--OTIS ELEVATOR

Address Line 1: 20 Church Street, 22nd Floor
Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PA-0013840-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James E. Wimpe

Total Attachments: 2 source=6D16708#page1.tif source=6D16708#page2.tif OP \$40.00 135168

PATENT REEL: 035653 FRAME: 0668

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, XIZI OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY LIMITED, of 28 JiuHuan Road, JiuBao Town, JiangGan Economic Develop Area, Hangzhou, P.R. China 310019(assignor) is desirous of assigning the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all Patents, utility models, design patents or other industrial property rights to be obtained therefore, **ESCALATOR HANDRAIL CHAIN** identified as Attorney Docket No. **PA-0013840-WO**, and described in an international patent application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, as further identified herein below, excluding China, and

WHEREAS, OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY, of 10 Farm Springs Road Farmington, Connecticut, a corporation of the State of New Jersey, United States of America, (assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all Patents, utility models, design patents or other industrial property rights to be obtained therefore excluding China;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in accordance with the terms of the Technical Assistance Agreement between the parties and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the extent owned or assignable by the undersigned, all right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid patent application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any country or other authority with the exception of China (hereinafter collectively referred to as Country) based thereon, including the right to file said applications under the provisions of the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in any Country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in any Country; and the assignor hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The assignor further agrees, without any further payment or compensation by said assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said assignce, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything possible to aid said assignce, its successors or assigns and nominces to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in any Country.

The assignor hereby authorizes the assignee to insert the application number and filing date of the above-noted international patent application into the following spaces, when known:

Int'l. Application No. PCT/US2011/021059 Int'l. Filing Date: 13 JAN 2011.

PATENT REEL: 035653 FRAME: 0669 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto set their hand and seal on the date after their signature.

XIZI OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY LIMITED

By:

Printed Name: Cheung, Alan Wai Chung

Title:

President

L.S.

March 14, 2011

PATENT REEL: 035653 FRAME: 0670

RECORDED: 05/13/2015